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&AVISD

Por favor, instale e faga a manutencao do dispositivo por um eletricista profissional. Para
evitar o risco de choque elétrico, ndo opere nenhuma conexao ou entre em contato com o
conector do terminal aps conectar.
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&WARNING

Pleaseinstall and maintain the device by a professional electrician. To avoid electric shock
hazard, do not operate any connection or contact the terminal connector while the
device is powered on!

&ACHTUNG

Lassen Sie die Installation und Wartung des Gerates von einem professionellen Elektriker
durchfihren. Um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu vermeiden, dirfen Sie nach dem
AnschlieBen an das Stromnetz keinen Anschluss betatigen und den Anschlussstecker
nicht beriihren!

&AVERTISSEMENT

Veuillez faire installer et entretenir 'appareil par un électricien professionnel. Pour
éviter tout risque d'électrocution, n'actionnez aucune connexion et n'entrez pas en
contact avec le connecteur de la borne aprés I'avoir branchée !

&ATTENZIONE

Rivolgersi a un elettricista professionista per I'installazione e la manutenzione del
dispositivo. Per evitare il rischio di scosse elettriche, non alimentare alcuna connessione
oil connettore del terminale dopo il collegamento!

O ostrzezenie

Urzadzenie powinien zainstalowac i konserwowa¢ profesjonalny elektryk. Aby unikna¢
ryzyka porazenia pradem elektrycznym, nie nalezy korzysta¢ z zadnego potaczenia ani
dotykac zlacza terminala, gdy urzadzenie jest wiaczone!

&VARN\NG

Installera och underhall enheten med hjalp av en professionell elektriker. For att undvika
elektriska stotar, anvand inte nagon anslutning eller ror vid terminalkontakten medan
enheten ar paslagen!

&WAARSCHUWING

Installeer en onderhoud het apparaat door een professionele elektricien. Om het
risico op elektrische schokken te voorkomen, werkt er geen verbinding en komen ze
nietin contact met de terminalconnector wanneer het apparaat is ingeschakeld!

O noverTENCIA

O srnmanve

YCTaHOBKY W 06CNYyXUBaHMe yCTPONCTBA CNe/iyeT NPejoCTaBuTh NPOGECchoHaNbHbIM

3neKTpuKam. Bo u36exaHue NopaxeHs SNeKTPUUECKIM TOKOM He paBoTaiiTe ¢ KakiMU-1160

COAMHEHMAMY 1 He NPUKACcaiiTeck K KNeMMHOMY CORANHUTENI0 NOCNE NOAKIOHeHMs!
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Wiring instruction
RSFIE
Verkabelungsanleitung
Instructions de cablage
Istruzioni per il cablaggio
Instrukcja okablowania
Instruktion for kabeldragning
Bedradingsinstructies
Instrucciones de cableado
Instrugdes de instalagdo
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BRABEAER.

Make sure the neutral wire and live wire connection is correct.

FTARTOEBMNEL EREhTNB I L EHRL T S,

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Kabel richtig angeschlossen sind.

Assurez-vous que la connexion de la ligne est correcte.

Accertarsi che tuttii cavi siano collegati correttamente.

Sprawdz, czy wszystkie przewody s prawidtowo podtaczone.

Se'till att alla ledningar ar korrekt anslutna.
Zorg ervoor dat alle kabels correct zijn aangesloten.
Aseglrese de que todos los cables estén conectados correctamente.

Deje que un electricista profesional realice la instalacién y el mantenimiento del ivo.
No active ninguna conexién, ni entre en contacto con el conector terminal, después de
conectarlo, para prevenir descargas eléctricas!

Tenha certeza de que todos os fios estejam conectados corretamente.

MpoBepbTe, 4TO BCe IPOBOAA NOAKNIONEHbI NPABUNLHO.

BRERE

Equipment Installation

REFEDET

Ausristung Installation

Installation d'équipement

Apparecchiatura Installazione

Wyposazenie Instalacja

@ Befestigen Sie das Leistungsmodul mit den Schrauben an der Einbaudose.

aken Sie den Riegel des Schaltmoduls in die obere Nut des Metallrahmens ein.

@ Driicken Sie nach unten, um das Schaltmodul zu fixieren, es richtet sich automatisch
an den stiftpositionen aus.

(@ Fixer le module d'alimentation au boitier de montage a l'aide de vis.

@ Accrocher le loquet du module de commutation dans la rainure supérieure du cadre
métallique.

@ Appuyer vers le bas pour fixer le module de commutation en place, il s'alignera
automati sur les positions des broches.

Installation av utrustning

Uitrusting Installatie

Instalacién de Equipo

Instalagdo de equipamento

MoHTax 060pysoBaHUs
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) FARLT Ry FEV2—LEREuBIcEEY 5L, BBNICEY OUBICRDADE ET.
ighten the power module to the mounting box with screws.

Hook the switch module’s latch into the upper groove of the metal frame.

@ Press downward to fix the switch module in place, it will automatically align with the
pin positions.

(@ serrare il modulo di alimentazione alla scatola di montaggio con le viti.

@ Agganciare la chiusura del modulo di commutazione nella scanalatura superiore del
telaio metallico.

® Premere verso il basso per fissare il modulo di commutazione in posizione, che si
allineera automaticamente con le posizioni dei perni.

@ Dokreci¢ modut zasilania do skrzynki montazowej za pomoca $rub.
@ Zaczep zatrzask modutu przetacznika w gérnym rowku metalowej ramy.

® Naciénij w dét, aby zamocowac modut przetacznika na miejscu, zostanie on
automatycznie wyrwnany z pozycjami pinéw.

ra at strommodulen till monteringslddan med skruvar.

aka fast brytarmodulens sparr i det 6vre sparet pa metallramen.

) Tryck nedat for att fasta omkopplingsmodulen pa plats, den kommer automatiskt att
riktas in efter stiftpositionerna.

raai de powermodule vast aan de montagedoos met schroeven.
@) Haak de vergrendeling van de switchmodule in de bovenste groef van het metalen
frame.

ruk naar beneden om de switchmodule vast te zetten, hij zal automatisch uitgelijnd
worden met de pinposities.

(D Apriete el médulo de potencia a la caja de montaje con tornillos.
) Enganche el pestillo del modulo de interruptores en la ranura superior del marco

metalico.

@ Presione hacia abajo para fijar el médulo de interruptores en su lugar, se alineara
autométicamente con las posiciones de los pasadores.

@ Aperte o médulo de poténcia na caixa de montagem com parafusos.

(@ Prenda a trava do médulo de interrutor na ranhura superior da estrutura metélica.
(3 Pressione para baixo para fixar o médulo de interrutor no lugar, ele se alinhara
automaticamente com as posicdes dos pinos.

() 3aKpenuTe CUNOBOI MORY/Tb Ha MOHTAXKHO KOPOBKE BIHTAMM.

auenuTe 3awenKy MORYNIR BbIKNIONATENS 32 BEPXHMIE 123 METANMYECKOiA paMbi.
@KMUTE BHU3, 4TOBbI 3aDUKCHPOBATS MOAYIb BHIKMIOHATENS HA MECTE, O ABTOMATH
4eCKU COBMECTUTCA C MO3MLUAMU WTHTOB.
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Download the eWeLink App
eWelink 77U 4 U O—RLTLEIL
eWeLink App herunterladen
Télécharger la eWeLink application
ScaricalaeWelLink App

Pobierz eWeLink App

Ladda ner eWelLink App

Download de eWeLink App
Descargar laeWelink aplicacién
Baixe o eWeLink App

Ckauatb eWelink npunoxeHue

Q | eWelLink

[amigel] Download on the

® Google Play @& AppStore

B, 9 EREA, MIGENRRES, BRREN.EERR,

After powering on, the device will enter the Bluetooth Pairing Mode during the first use.
The screen status is shown in the above image.
LRHEERTOEARIC BEEANNSL. FIHLNTATUS T E—FIEAD 9. BEOREF
LROBRICTINTVES,

Nach dem Einschalten wechselt das Gerat bei der ersten Inbetriebnahme in den Bluetooth-
Paarungsmodus, Der Anzeigenstatus istin der obigen Abbildung dargestellt.

Apreés allumage, 'appareil entre en mode d'appairage Bluetooth lors de l'utilisation
initiale,L'état de I'écran est montré dans I'image ci-dessus.

Dopo l'accensione, il dispositivo entrera nella modalita di associazione Bluetooth durante il
primo utilizzo, L'immagine superiore mostra lo stato dello schermo.

Po whaczeniu zasilania urzadzenie przejdzie domysInie w tryb parowania podczas
pierwszego uzycia. Stan ekranu jest pokazany na powyzszym rysunku.

Nar enheten har startats gar den som standard in | hopparningslage vid forsta

anvindningen. Skarmstatus visas i ovanstdende bild.
i) dningen. Sk sende bild
Power on Na hetinschakelen gaat het apparaat bij het eerste gebruik standaard in de
= koppelingsmodus. De schermstatus ziet u in de bovenstaande afbeelding.
TR ppeling g

R Después de encender, el dispositivo se pondra en modo de emparejamiento por Bluetooth
Einschalten

durante el primer uso, Puede apreciar la pantalla de estado en la imagen de arriba

Allumer Apos ligar o aparelho entrara em modo de emparelhamento Bluetooth durante o primeiro
Accensione uso.0 status da tela é mostrado na imagem acima
Zasilanie wtgczone Mocne NepBoro BKAKUYEHNSA yCTPOICTBO NepeiifeT B pexum conpsaxexus Bluetooth
Siapa CTaTyC3KpaHa NoKasaH Ha NPUBEACHHOM Bille N306paxeHuy
Stroom op
Encender
Ligar
Bknwouutb

R E

Add Device
FINAZDIE

Gerat hinzufigen
Ajouter un appareil
Aggiungi Dispositivo
Dodajurzadzenie
Laggtillenhet
Apparaat toevoegen
Afadir dispositivo
Adicionar dispositivo
[06aBnTb yCTPOWNCTBO

J

Ad4 Device

e

|, RERINEE”, BIRE App BTO#TI#E.

Tap “+" and select "Add Device”, then operate following the prompt on the App.

MYy TLETEYYILT TN ROBNMIZERL. 77 DIERICH - TRIEL T S L,
Tippen Sie auf ,+*, wahlen Sie,, Gerét hinzufiigen” und arbeiten Sie dann gemaR der
Aufforderung auf der App.

Tapez sur « +» et sélectionnez « Ajouter un appareil », puis suivez I'invite sur I'application.

Toccare “+" e selezionare  Aggiungi Dispositivo , quindi procedere seguendo le indicazioni
dell’App.

Dotknij opcji ,+" i wybierz ,Dodaj urzadzenie”, a nastepnie uruchom urzadzenie zgodnie
zmonitem w aplikacji.

Klicka pa "+" och val] "Lagg till enhet" och folj sedan efter uppmaningen i appen.

Druk op de knop "+" en selecteer "Apparaat toevoegen” en gebruik vervolgens voor
het volgende toepassingsbericht.

Pulse+"y seleccione “ Afiadir dispositivo ”, luego opere siguiendo las indicaciones de
la aplicacién.

Toque "+ e selecione “Adicionar dispositivo” entao prossiga seguindo as instrugdes do
aplicativo.

KocHuTech «t» 1 BbiGepUTe «/106aBUTL YCTPOIACTBOY, 3aTeM BLINONHSAIiTE AeiCTBUA NOCAE
NOSIBNEHUSA NOACKA3KM B NIPUNOKEHNN.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
@ ) To ensure the safety of your electrical installation, it's essential either a Miniature Circuit
) User Manual FCC compliance statement ISED Notice Breaker (MCB) or a Residual Current Operated Circuit Breaker (RCBO) with an electrical
MRS LA AFIES This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation rating of 4A has been installed before the NSPanel-US, NSPanel-USW.
It's required to turn on the Bluetooth on your Phone when adding a device. :‘,’VT:‘CSO‘:‘QQ"‘[(IZf“;W““W"h part15 ofthe FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to NHREBARENES, BTHENSPanel-US, NSPanel-USWHI R EF AER BN 4A
po ; ST —— ey : the following two conditions: i e
FIAAREEIMLEVBAICIE BEDBluetoothE 4 VT BRBN BN ET. (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (s dovres oy ot causs interference, HOPELTEA S (MCB) SRR FB24 88 (RCBO).
Esisterforderlich, dass Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Telefon einschalten, wenn Sie ein (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may (21This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
Gerat hinzufugen. § cause undesired operation. operation of the device.
> > " P
Pour ajouter un appareil, vous devez activer le Bluetooth sur votre téléphone. Z'C“"'I”ges or ’”“{’j"‘“_?{‘l‘f”s not exflge”'ytappm"ed t"hy the party stp"“s‘b‘e for This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003(8). AT GB/T 16915.2
compliance could voi e user's authority to operate e equipment. -
Aggiungendo un dispositivo & richiesta I'accensione del Bluetooth sul proprio Telefono. P vtoop quip This device complies with RSS-247 of Industry Canada.
Operationis subject to the condition that this device does not cause harmful interference. o = =
Przy dodawaniu urzadzenia nalezy whaczy¢ w Telefonie funkcje Bluetooth. Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme FRPEEYRNETREE
Du maste 513 pa Biuetooth pa telefonen nar du lagger till en enhet, B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions BENR

Het is vereist om de Bluetooth op je Telefoon aan te zetten als je een apparaat toevoegt. https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not suivantes :
Es necesario conectar el Bluetooth del teléfono al afiadir un dispositivo installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference (1)U'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage; X B ] & @ ANE | SMEE |BM=
- ’ N to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not (Z)Lappab"e"d‘?°“ac‘eme”"“‘b‘“’f“‘”age’ad‘“‘e“”q“e subi, méme sile brouillage est (Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Crivih) (PBB) (PBDE)
£ necessario ativar o Bluetooth no telefone ao adicionar um dispositivo. T & R RIS R AR BT, occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference e orme NMB-003(8) du Canada
Mlpu o6asnenu yCTpoicTaa HyXHO BKMI0MATE Bluetooth Ha Tenedone. BRRERARNEILE 1 APP BRIIR BRI, TERE LN IR BB TIRE, 1 APP BRI (IS, FITEIR S XY R MEVA AT Santhe QR code or visit the website to learn about the detailed user manual and heip. to radio o television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment Cet abnareil a5t conforme 1 nove RS8. 247 chindustrie i E o o o o o o

Drop down Swipe right Swipe left AR ERABAD S IF A PR B R A AT LS LR R RS AT off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more Canada, Le fonctionnement est soumis a la condition que cet appareil ne provoque pas pr——— 5 B o B

Settings of the screen brightness and sleep time. After adding temperature controller function in the APP, you can set the added temperature After adding widgets in the APP, you can control the added widgets on the device. of the following measures: dlinterférences nuisibles. 7 x °

h Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie die Website um auf die detaillierte _Reori i

- N controller on the device. - Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. o~

rOyFyIY , e e EILZRT1T Bedienungsa-nleitung zuzugreifen und hilfe. —Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. ISED Radiation Exposure Statement ks o o o o o o

BEOEZD ERVER ) - TREORE. - APPIZAAEPMAEIBINL 1218, RETUZEPRETETEET, Siaills N

SEOBS LR S OR PP RE Ay b O— 5 — M EEML £, RETEESY O S—fRETEEY, non knBuu ﬁnu %, B THRETBREHNE Scannez le code QR ou visitez e site web pour consulter Ie guide détaillé et aide. _Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the l::ls”eoqn#per:[em[ompheswwthISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled o R R S R 5 5

ach links streichen -
Einstellungen der Anzeigenhelligkeit und -Schlafzeit. Nach rechts streichen - ) Nachdem Sie der APP Widgets hinzugefiigt haben, kénnen Sie die hinzugefigten Widgets Scansionare il codice QR o visita il sito web per consultare la guida utente dettagliata e aiuto, ’EEZ'::LI‘::;”'SE;‘EE&an exverienced radio/TV technician for hel This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm between o
Gicsarversiobas Nachdem Sie die Temperaturregler-Funktion in der APP hinzugefiigt haben, kdnnen auf dem Gerat steuern. Zeskanuj kod QR lub odwiedz strong internetowa, aby dowiedzie¢ sig wiecej o szczegbtowej - edeale perience e elp. the radiator and your body. ° ° ° ° ° °

Réglages de laluminosité de I'écran et du temps de veille.

Scorrere verso il basso
Impostazionidella luminosita dello schermo e del tempo disonno.

Menu rozwijane
Ustawienia jasnosci ekranu | czasu uépienia.

Listruta
#1831 Instéliningar for skarmens ljusstyrka och vilolége.
Operation Guide Latenvallen

. Instellingen van de schermhelderheid en slaaptijd.
ER$R 35t PR

Betriebsanleitung

Guide d'utilisation

Guida all'utilizzo

Instrukcja obstugi

Atgardsguide

Bedieningshandleiding

Guia de operaciones

Guiade operagdo

PykoBOACTBO Nno akcnayaTaummn

Sie den hinzugefugten Temperaturregler am Gerat einstellen.

Glisseza droite
Aprés avoir ajouté la fonction de contréleur de température dans 'application, vous pouvez défi
nir le controleur de température ajouté sur I'appareil.

Scorrere verso sinistra
Dopo aver aggiunto la funzione di controllo della temperatura nell'app, & possibile impostare
il regolatore di temperatura aggiunto sul dispositivo.

Przesun palcem w prawo
Po dodaniu funkcji regulatora temperatury w aplikacji mozna ustawi¢ dodany regulator
temperatury w urzadzeniu.

Deslizar hacia abajo
Configuraciones de brillo de la pantallay tiempo de reposo.

Drop down
Configuragdes de brilho da tela e tempo de suspensdo.
PackpbiTue

HacTpoliku ApKoCTV 3KpaHa 1 BpeMeHN cHa

Svep at hoger
Efter att ha lagt till temperaturregulator funktion i appen kan du stalla in den extra
temperaturregulatorn pa enheten.

Veeg naar rechts
Na het toevoegen van de temperatuurregelaarfunctie in de App, kunt u de toegevoegde
temperatuurregelaar op het apparaat instellen.

Desliza aladerecha
Podré establecer el controlador de temperatura en el dispositivo luego de afadir la funcién
para controlar la temperatura en la aplicacion.

Desliza para a direita
Depois de adicionar a fungao de controlador de temperatura no aplicativo, vocé pode defi
nir o controlador de temperatura adicionado no dispositivo.

HPOEEAMTE BNpaso

Mocne 4o6aBneHs GyHKLMN TEMNEPaTyPHOTO PEryAATOPa B NPUAOKeHHe Bbl MOXeTe
YCTaHOBUTH AO6ABNCHHbIV TEMNEPaTYPHBIN PErynsTOp Ha yCTpolicTae.

Glissez a gauche
Aprés avoir ajouté des widgets dans I'application, vous pouvez controler les widgets
ajoutés sur l'appareil.

instrukgji obstugi i pomocy.

Skanna QR-koden eller besok webbplatsen for att Iara dig mer | den detaljerade
bruksanvisningen och hjalp.

Scorrere verso destra
Dopo I'aggiunta del widget nell'app, & possibile controllare i widget aggiunti sul dispositivo.

Przesuri palcem w lewo
Po dodaniu widzetéw w aplikacji mozesz kontrolowa¢ dodane widzety w urzadzeniu.

Svep atvénster
Nar du har lagt till widgetar i appen kan du styra de tillagda widgetarna pa enheten.

Veeg naar links

Na het toevoegen van widgets in de App, kunt u de toegevoegde widgets op het apparaat
bedienen.

Deslizar a la izquierda

Luego de agregar los complementos en la aplicacion, podré controlar los complementos
eneldispositivo.

Deslize para a esquerda
Depois de adicionar widgets no aplicativo, vocé pode controlar os widgets adicionados
no dispositivo.

NposeanTe Bneso
MNocne pob BU/[PKETOB B NP
BUAKETAMU Ha yCTPOTICTBe.

Bbl MOXETe ynpaBnsTh f06aBAEHHbIMU

Scan de QR-code of bezoek de website voor meer informatie over de gedetailleerde
gebruikershandleiding en hulp.

Escanee el c6digo QR o visite el sitio web para consultar la guia del usuario detallada y ayuda.

Scaneie 0 c6digo QR ou visite 0 nosso website para consultar detalhadamente o guia do
usuério e ajuda.

CKannpyiiTe 5ToT QR-KOA MM MepeiiANTe Ha Haw Be6-CaifT AR TPOCMOTPa TOAPOBHOTO
PYKOBOACTBO ONIb30BATENS 1 MOMOLLH.

FCC Radiation Exposure statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm
between the radiator and your body.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other
antenna or transmitter.

T L T T
R T R S A A )
e | e | e | e | s | riewes

RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA

Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.
Separa le componenti e conferiscile in modo corretto,

For CE Frequency

EU Operating Frequency Range
Wi-Fi:802.11 b/g/n20 2412-2472 MHz
BLE: 2402-2480 MHz

EU Output Power
Wi-Fi 2.4G<20dBm
BLES10dBm

EU Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type
NSPanel-US, NSPanel-USW is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.The full text of
the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
https://sonoff.tech/compliance/

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or
transmitter.

Cet équipement est conforme aux imites d'exposition aux rayonnements de la ISED établies pour
unenvironnement non controé.

Cet équipement doit étre installé et fonctionner & au moins 20cm de distance d'un radiateur
ou de votre corps.

Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre co-localisé ou fonctionner en conjonction avec une autre antenne ou
un autre émetteur.

Warning

Under normal use of condition, this equipment should be kept a separation distance of at
least 20 cm between the antenna and the body of the user.Dans des conditions normales
duutilisation, cet équipement doit étre maintenu & une distance d'au moins 20 cm entre
I'antenne et le corps de I'utilisateur.

WEEE Disposal and Recycling Information

All products bearing this symbol are waste electrical and electronic
equipment (WEEE as in directive 2012/19/EU) which should not be mixed
with unsorted household waste. Instead, you should protect human health
and the environment by handing over your waste equipment to a
designated collection point for the recycling of waste electrical and
electronic equipment, appointed by the government or local authorities.

B oot disposal and recycling will help prevent potential negative
consequences to the environment and human health. Please contact the
installer or local authorities for more information about the location as
well as terms and conditions of such collection points.
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Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd.
3F&6F, Bldg A, No. 663, Bulong Rd, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
ZIP code: 518000 Website: sonoff.tech
Service email: support@itead.cc
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